Linear actuators DFPI
Subject to change – 2013/072 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DFPI
Key features
General information
• Linear actuator for actuating
process valves such as gate valves
and shut-off valves in process

Subject to change – 2013/076 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DFPI
Type codes
DFPI – 100 – 100 – N D2 P – C1 V – P – – A –
Type
DFPI Regulated actuator for process
automation
Piston∅
100 100 mm
125 125 mm
160 160 mm
200 200 mm
250 250 mm
320 320 mm
Stroke
x length [40 … 990 mm]
Function
– Double-acting
Cushioning
N No cushioning
Displacement encoder
D2 Analogue
Method of measurement
P Potentiometer
Controller
– Not specified
C1 Controller 1
Attachment position of controller
– Integrated
E External
Directional control valve
– Not specified
V Integrated
Connection type
– Not specified
P Protected
Safety position
– Piston rod advancing
E Piston rod retracting
Feedback
A Analogue feedback signal
Generation
G2 Second generation
-V- New
2013/07 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DFPI-ND2P-E-P-G2
Technical data
Function
-N- Piston∅
100 … 320 mm
-T- Stroke
40 … 990 mm
-O- Force
4,417 … 48,255 N
General technical data
Piston∅ 100 125 160 200 250 320
Based on standard
(connection to process valve)
DIN 3358
Type of mounting On flange to DIN 3358
Flange hole pattern F07 F10 F10, F14

DFPI-250
72
82
25.6 6.5
260
140 102 M10 40 M16
254 308 268
DFPI-320 126 332 325 378 338
Piston∅
[mm]
KK L1+ L5 L6
min.
L8 L9 WH W1 W2 W3 ZB+ ß1 Flange
dimension to
DIN 3358
DFPI-200 M36x2 152.5 20 24 48.8 10 30 45 90 30 182.5 36 F1014
DFPI-250
M36x2
152.2
20
25
48.8 25 30 45 90 30
182.2
36 F1014
DFPI-320 160 24 190
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0712 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DFPI-ND2P-E-P-G2
Technical data
Ordering data
Type Piston∅ Part No. Type
[mm]
100 1808236 DFPI-100- … -ND2P-E-P-G2
125 1808239 DFPI-125- … -ND2P-E-P-G2
160 1808242 DFPI-160- … -ND2P-E-P-G2
200 1808245 DFPI-200- … -ND2P-E-P-G2
250 1808253 DFPI-250- … -ND2P-E-P-G2
320 1808263 DFPI-320- … -ND2P-E-P-G2
-H- Note
Stroke length of the actuator
The stroke length of the actuator
should generally at least correspond

D3
∅
D4
∅
D5
∅
L1
±25
L2
±25
L3 ß 1 ß 2 ß 3
NHSB-A1-5-BLG3-LE3-PU8-2xBB
M32x1.5 37 28.5 8 8
6,100 5,000
82 36 34 41
NHSB-A1-10-BLG3-LE3-PU8-2xBB 11,100 10,000
NHSB-A1-15-BLG3-LE3-PU8-2xBB 16,100 15,000
NHSB-A1-20-BLG3-LE3-PU8-2xBB 21,100 20,000
NHSB-A1-25-BLG3-LE3-PU8-2xBB 26,100 25,000
NHSB-A1-30-BLG3-LE3-PU8-2xBB 31,100 30,000
Dimensions Download CAD data� www.festo.com
5-wire
1 Tubing for exhausting
2 Tubing for pressurisation
Type D1 D2
∅
D3
∅
D4
∅
D5
∅
L1
±25
L2
±25
L3 ß 1 ß 2 ß 3
NHSB-A1-5-BLG5-LE5-PU8-2xBB
M32x1.5 37 28.5 10 8
6,100 5,000
82 36 34 41
NHSB-A1-10-BLG5-LE5-PU8-2xBB 11,100 10,000
NHSB-A1-15-BLG5-LE5-PU8-2xBB 16,100 15,000
NHSB-A1-20-BLG5-LE5-PU8-2xBB 21,100 20,000
NHSB-A1-25-BLG5-LE5-PU8-2xBB 26,100 25,000
NHSB-A1-30-BLG5-LE5-PU8-2xBB 31,100 30,000
-V- New
2013/07 – Subject to change 21� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DFPI
Accessories
Ordering data – Connecting cable Technical data� Internet: nhsb
Electrical
connection 1
Electrical
connection 2
Length Cable
composi-
tion
Product weight Part No. Type
[m] [mm²] [g]
3-wire, for DFPI- … -ND2P-E-P
Straight plug,
3-pin
Open end, 3-wire 5 3x 0.75 1,250 1686608 NHSB-A1-5-BLG3-LE3-PU8-2XBB
10 2,500 1686609 NHSB-A1-10-BLG3-LE3-PU8-2XBB
15 3,750 1686610 NHSB-A1-15-BLG3-LE3-PU8-2XBB
20 5,000 1686611 NHSB-A1-20-BLG3-LE3-PU8-2XBB
25 6,250 1686612 NHSB-A1-25-BLG3-LE3-PU8-2XBB
30 7,500 1686614 NHSB-A1-30-BLG3-LE3-PU8-2XBB
5-wire, for DFPI- … -C1V
Straight plug,
5-pin
Open end, 5-wire 5 5x 0.75 1,250 1585793 NHSB-A1-5-BLG5-LE5-PU8-2XBB
10 2,500 1585794 NHSB-A1-10-BLG5-LE5-PU8-2XBB
15 3,750 1585795 NHSB-A1-15-BLG5-LE5-PU8-2XBB
20 5,000 1585796 NHSB-A1-20-BLG5-LE5-PU8-2XBB
25 6,250 1585797 NHSB-A1-25-BLG5-LE5-PU8-2XBB
30 7,500 1585798 NHSB-A1-30-BLG5-LE5-PU8-2XBB
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0722 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DFPI
Accessories